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List of New Course(s) Introduced 
 

Department : Commerce e 

Programme Name : B. Com. (H) 

Academic Year : 2021-22 

List of New Course(s) Introduced 

Sr. No. Course Code Name of the Course 

1. COUATT1 Financial Accounting 

2. COUATT2 Business Laws 

3. COUATG1 a) Financial Literacy* 

4. COUATG2 b) Rural Development 

5. COUATA1 a) Creativity and Entrepreneurship 

6. COUATA2 b) Spiritual Management 

7. COUATL1 a) E-Commerce 

8. COUATL2 b) Stock Market Operations 

9. COUBTT1 Corporate Accounting 

10. COUBTT2 Business Organization and Management 

11. COUBTG1 a) Business Environment 

12. COUBTG2 b) Basics of Management 

13. COUBTA1 a) Business Communication 

14. COUBTA2 b) Tribal Economics 

15. COUBTL1 a) New Venture Planning and Development 

16. COUBTL2 b) Personal Tax Planning and Tax Management 
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Minutes of Meetings (MoM) of Board of Studies (BoS) 
 

Academic Year : 2021-22 

School : School of Studies of Commerce and Management 

Department : Commerce 

Date and Time : Feb. 04, 2022 – 12:00 PM UTD ‘B’ Wing 

Venue : Room No. 57 

 
The scheduled meeting of member of Board of Studies (BoS) of Department of Commerce, 

School of Studies of Commerce and Management, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur was 

held to design and discuss the B. Com. (H) 1st and 2nd Semester (1st Year) under LOCF (CBCS) 

scheme and syllabi. 

The following members were present in the meeting: 

1. Prof. O. P. Chandrakar. (Principal, External Expert Member BoS) 

2. Prof. Ashok Kumar Mishra (Chairman & HOD, BoS, Dept. of Commerce.) 

3. Dr. Bhuvana Venkat Raman (Member, BOS, Associate Prof., Dept. of Commerce) 

4. Dr. Mukesh Agarwal (Member BoS, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Commerce) 

Following points were discussed during the meeting 

1. Discussion and Approval of B. Com. (H) 1st and 2nd Semester (1st Year) under LOCF 

(CBCS) scheme and syllabi. 

The committee discussed and approved the scheme and syllabi. The following courses were revised in 

the of B. Com. (H) 1st and 2nd Semester (1st Year) under LOCF (CBCS) scheme and syllabi: 
 

B. Com. (H) 1st Semester (1st Year) B. Com. (H) 2nd Semester (1st Year) 

Financial Accounting Corporate Accounting 

Business Laws Business Organization and Management 

a) Financial Literacy* a) Business Environment 

b) Rural Development b) Basics of Management 

a) Creativity and Entrepreneurship a) Business Communication 

b) Spiritual Management b) Tribal Economics 

a) E-Commerce a) New Venture Planning and Development 

b) Stock Market Operations b) Personal Tax Planning and Tax Management 
 

 

Signature & Seal of HoD 
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New MOM of BOS 
 

The scheduled meeting of member of Board of Studies (BoS) of Department of Commerce, 

School of Studies of Commerce and Management, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur was 

held to design and discuss the B. Com. (H) 1st and 2nd Semester (1st Year) under LOCF (CBCS) 

scheme and syllabi. 

The following members were present in the meeting: 

1. Prof. O. P. Chandrakar. (Principal, External Expert Member BoS) 

2. Prof. Ashok Kumar Mishra (Chairman & HOD, BoS, Dept. of Commerce.) 

3. Dr. Bhuvana Venkat Raman (Member, BOS, Associate Prof., Dept. of Commerce) 

4. Dr. Mukesh Agarwal (Member BoS, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Commerce) 

Minutes of Board of Studies meeting held on 04-02-2022 

Prof. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Head, Depanment of Commerce, presided the meeting with the brief 
introduction of all the members concemed and agenda to be discussed in the meeting 

The following agenda were taken into the consideration 

1. Discussion and approval of B.Com Honors Course Structure under LOCF based on CBCS 

After discussion on the patters relating to R.Com Hours Course structure, the members of BO has 
approved the same 

Following points were discussed during the meeting 

1. Discussion and Approval of B. Com. (H) 1st and 2nd Semester (1st Year) under LOCF 

(CBCS) scheme and syllabi. 

 
The committee discussed and approved the scheme and syllabi. The following courses were revised in the of 
B. Com. (H) 1st and 2nd Semester (1st Year) under LOCF (CBCS) scheme and syllabi: 
 
These Courses are Newly Introduced  
 

List of New Course(s) Introduced 

Sr. No. Course Code Name of the Course 

1. COUATT1 Financial Accounting 

2. COUATT2 Business Laws 

3. COUATG1 a) Financial Literacy* 

4. COUATG2 b) Rural Development 

5. COUATA1 a) Creativity and Entrepreneurship 

6. COUATA2 b) Spiritual Management 

7. COUATL1 a) E-Commerce 

8. COUATL2 b) Stock Market Operations 

9. COUBTT1 Corporate Accounting 

10. COUBTT2 Business Organization and Management 

11. COUBTG1 a) Business Environment 

12. COUBTG2 b) Basics of Management 

13. COUBTA1 a) Business Communication 
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14. COUBTA2 b) Tribal Economics 

15. COUBTL1 a) New Venture Planning and Development 

16. COUBTL2 b) Personal Tax Planning and Tax Management 

 
 

 

Signature & Seal of HoD 
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  Scheme and Syllabus  
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